<

-

CENTRE OF STUDIES FOR LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTURE,
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND
SURVEYING,
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLIGI MARA

REMINISCING THE SIGNIFICANCE ON
HISTORICAL SITE OF FORT MARGHERITA
THROUGH URBAN RIVERFRONT DESIGN ALONG
SG. SARAWAK.

(PANGKALAN SAPI TO KPG BOYAN)
KUCHING, SARAWAK.

NASHAHIRAH BINTI BUJANG
2015115675

July 2018



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulation of
Universiti Teknologi Mara. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated
or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic

institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under

Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nashahirah binti Bujang

Student 1.D. No. : 2015115675

Programme : Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (Hons.)- AP228

Faculty : Architecture, Planning & Surveying

Dissertation : Reminiscing The Significance On Historical Site Of Fort Margherita

Through Urban Riverfront Design Along Sg. Sarawak. (Pangkalan Sapi

To Kpg Boyan) Kuching, Sarawak

Signature of Student e

Date : July 2018



ABSTRACT

Historical place and cultural heritage plays huge role in development of internal tourism.
The main point of historical and cultural heritage is become important and as a asset of the cities.
It is a real opportunities of economic, social and cultural. The history can be polish with the place
that was originally historic but in adaptation to be a successful riverfront development. By
enhancing the local physical character, it will emphasized on the function of open spaces,
waterfront connectivity and conservation of historical feature. Also, the significance of this study
also to emphasized on promoting the cultural tradition of Sarawak which is create a sense of place
and living culture center at the historical place. The methodology of this study involves
implementation stages of existing data from previous researchers which been published and
support with secondary data from government department. Identification for primary data through
observation and data recorded method. The data collected from the inventory are synthesized to
identify the potential area to be enhancing the value of historical of the Dynasty Brooke to
Sarawak. This study is hoped to provide a functional and a guide to landscape architecture urban
studies in creating a sense of place and historic value which involved a space towards enhancing
and promoting the historical value in Sarawak.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page
ABSTRACT [
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
TABLE OF CONTENT iii- vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF CHARTS viii
LIST OF FIGURES viii- xii
CHAPTER ONE | INTRODUCTION TO TOPIC
1.1 Introduction 1-2
1.2 Background Study 3
1.3 Problem Statement 3
1.3.1 Regional Context 3
1.3.2 Local Context 4
A) Physical 4
B) Environmental 5
C) Social 5
1.4 Aim and Objectives 5
1.4.1 Research Question 5
142 Aim 5
1.4.3 Objectives 5-6
1.5  Definition of Terminology 6
1.5.1 Reminiscing the Significance 6
1.5.2 Historical Site 6
1.5.3 Urban Riverfront 6
1.6  Significant Study 7
1.7  Scope of Study 7
1.8 Research Methodology 7



1.9

1.8.1 Collecting Data
1.8.1.1  Primary Data
A) Observation
B) Interview
1.8.1.2  Secondary Data
1.8.2 Design Development
Chapter Summary

CHAPTER TWO | LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

2.3

2.4
2.5

CHAPTER THREE | INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS

3.1
3.2

Introduction
Literature Review
2.2.1 Place Making
2.2.2 Waterfront Development in the world
2.2.3 Principles of Waterfront Development
2.2.4 Urban Conservation
Reference Cases
2.3.1 Reference Case 01

A) Site Background

B) Site Condition and Problems

C) Design Approaches and Solutions
2.3.2 Reference Case 02

A) Site Background

B) Site Condition and Problems

C) Design Approaches and Solutions
Comparison and Similarities

Chapter Summary

Introduction
Background of Study Area
3.2.1 Site Location and Site Background

O 0O 0 ~N ~N N

10
10
11-12
12
12-13
13-14
14
14
14-15
15
15-17
18
18
18-19
19-20
21-22
22

23
23
23-26



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION TO TOPIC
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background study
	1.3 Problem statement
	1.4 Aim and objectives
	1.5 Definition of Terminology
	1.6 Significant study
	1.7 Scope of study
	1.8 Research methodology
	1.9 Chapter summary

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Literature Review
	2.3 Reference Cases
	2.4 Comparison and Similarities
	2.5 Chapter Summary

	CHAPTER THREE : INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Background of Study Area
	3.3 Socio Cultural Inventory and Analysis
	3.4 Physical Inventory and Analysis
	3.5 Environmental Inventory and Analysis
	3.6 Chapter Summary

	CHAPTER FOUR : SITE SYNTHESIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 SWOT Analysis
	4.3 Synthesis of the issues of the site study
	4.4 Synthesis Map
	4.5 Site potential area
	4.6 Chapter Summary

	CHAPTER FIVE : FINDINGS, DESIGN IMPLEMENTATION AND GUIDELINES
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Design statement
	5.3 Design goal and objectives
	5.4 Design Concept
	5.5 Concept design deliberation
	5.6 Conceptual Development
	5.7 Planting Strategies
	5.8 Design Strategies
	5.9 Design proposals
	5.10 Hardscape detail
	5.11 Chapter Summary

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



