

# CENTRE OF STUDIES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING, UNIVERSITI TEKNOLIGI MARA

# REMINISCING THE SIGNIFICANCE ON HISTORICAL SITE OF FORT MARGHERITA THROUGH URBAN RIVERFRONT DESIGN ALONG SG. SARAWAK. (PANGKALAN SAPI TO KPG BOYAN) KUCHING, SARAWAK.

# NASHAHIRAH BINTI BUJANG 2015115675

### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this dissertation was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi Mara. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nashahirah binti Bujang

Student I.D. No. : 2015115675

Programme : Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (Hons.)- AP228

Faculty : Architecture, Planning & Surveying

Dissertation : Reminiscing The Significance On Historical Site Of Fort Margherita

Through Urban Riverfront Design Along Sg. Sarawak. (Pangkalan Sapi

To Kpg Boyan) Kuching, Sarawak

Signature of Student :.....

Date : July 2018

### **ABSTRACT**

Historical place and cultural heritage plays huge role in development of internal tourism. The main point of historical and cultural heritage is become important and as a asset of the cities. It is a real opportunities of economic, social and cultural. The history can be polish with the place that was originally historic but in adaptation to be a successful riverfront development. By enhancing the local physical character, it will emphasized on the function of open spaces, waterfront connectivity and conservation of historical feature. Also, the significance of this study also to emphasized on promoting the cultural tradition of Sarawak which is create a sense of place and living culture center at the historical place. The methodology of this study involves implementation stages of existing data from previous researchers which been published and support with secondary data from government department. Identification for primary data through observation and data recorded method. The data collected from the inventory are synthesized to identify the potential area to be enhancing the value of historical of the Dynasty Brooke to Sarawak. This study is hoped to provide a functional and a guide to landscape architecture urban studies in creating a sense of place and historic value which involved a space towards enhancing and promoting the historical value in Sarawak.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page			
ACK TAB LIST LIST	TRACT NOWL LE OF C OF TA C OF CH	i ii iii- vii viii viii viii- xii				
СНА	APTER (	ONE   INTRODUCTION TO TOPIC				
1.1	Introd	1-2				
1.2	Backg	3				
1.3	Proble	em Statement	3			
	1.3.1	Regional Context	3			
	1.3.2	Local Context	4			
		A) Physical	4			
		B) Environmental	5			
		C) Social	5			
1.4	Aim a	and Objectives	5			
	1.4.1	Research Question	5			
	1.4.2	Aim	5			
	1.4.3	Objectives	5-6			
1.5	Defin	Definition of Terminology				
	1.5.1	Reminiscing the Significance	6			
	1.5.2	Historical Site	6			
	1.5.3	Urban Riverfront	6			
1.6	Signif	Significant Study				
1.7	Scope of Study					
1.8	Research Methodology					

	1.8.1	Collecting Data		7		
		1.8.1.1	Primary Data	7		
			A) Observation	7		
			B) Interview	8		
		1.8.1.2	Secondary Data	8		
	1.8.2	Design Development		8		
1.9	Chapt	er Summa	8-			
СНА	PTER 1	ΓWO   LI'	TERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Introd	uction	10			
2.2	Litera	10				
	2.2.1	Place Ma	11-12			
	2.2.2	Waterfro	12			
	2.2.3	Principle	12-13			
	2.2.4	Urban C	13-14			
2.3	Refere	14				
	2.3.1	Reference	14			
		A) Site E	14-15			
		B) Site C	Condition and Problems	15		
		C) Desig	n Approaches and Solutions	15-17		
	2.3.2	Reference	ee Case 02	18		
		A) Site E	Background	18		
		B) Site C	Condition and Problems	18-19		
		C) Desig	n Approaches and Solutions	19-20		
2.4	Comp	arison and	21-22			
2.5	Chapt	er Summa	22			
СНА	PTER 1	THREE   1	INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS			
3.1	Introd	duction 23				
3.2	Backg	23				
	3.2.1	Site Loca	23-26			